505805446 12/05/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

sylesneet version VI.2

EPAS ID: PAT5852275

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SAMUEL A. ELLIS	01/16/2017
MICHAEL TVERDOCH	01/16/2017
KISHAN HANGORANI	01/16/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCIENTIFIC PLASTIC PRODUCTS, INC.
Street Address:	1121 SOUTH CLEVELAND STREET
City:	OCEANSIDE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92054

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29715921

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-855-1246

Email: elawson@stetinalaw.com

Correspondent Name: STETINA BRUNDA GARRED & BRUCKER

Address Line 1: 75 ENTERPRISE, SUITE 250

Address Line 4: ALISO VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92656

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SNTIF-047DC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LOWELL ANDERSON
SIGNATURE:	/LOWELL ANDERSON/
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=AssignmentKishanSigned#page1.tif source=AssignmentSamSigned#page1.tif source=AssignmentMichaelSigned#page1.tif

PATENT 505805446 REEL: 051190 FRAME: 0938

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number SNTIF-047D

Whereas, I, Kishan Hangorani, hereafter referred to as Assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on January 10, 2017, Application in FILTER CAP Number 29/590,423.

Whereas, Scientific Plastic Products, Inc. of California herein referred to as "Assignee" whose mailing address is 1121 South Cleveland Street, Oceanside California 92054 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said improvement in the United States, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the priority benefits of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority-conferring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and reissues thereof, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 16 day of January 20 / 7 at Oceanside
By: White
Kishan Hangorani
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California)
County of San Diego
On 61/16/17 before me, Jenny Selene Fuentes, Notary Rublic (Name, Title of the Officer)
personally appeared Kishan Hangorani who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose
name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature Lang Such July (Seal)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number SNTIF-047D

Whereas, I, <u>Samuel A. Ellis</u>, hereafter referred to as Assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>FILTER CAP</u> for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on <u>January 10, 2017</u>, Application Number 29/590,423.

Whereas, Scientific Plastic Products, Inc. of California herein referred to as "Assignee" whose mailing address is 1121 South Cleveland Street, Oceanside California 92054 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said improvement in the United States, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof. and all United States Letters patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the priority benefits of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority-conferring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and reissues thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 6 day of 500000000000000000000000000000000000
By: LAMUAL A. EMO
Samuel A. Ellis
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California)
County of San Diego
on 1/16/17 before me, Jenny Selene Fuentes, Notary Public (Name, Title of the Officer)
personally appeared <u>Samuel A. Ellis</u> who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or entity upon behalf of which the person acted executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Color of that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. **ENNY SELENE PLENTES S Commission # 3143421
Access Prints - Continue Sent Diego County Any Comm. Engines PERRUMAN 20, 2020

Signature,

PATENT REEL: 051190 FRAME: 0940

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number SNTIF-047D

Whereas, I, <u>Michael Tverdoch</u>, hereafter referred to as Assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>FILTER CAP</u> for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on <u>January 10, 2017</u>, Application Number 29/590,423.

Whereas, Scientific Plastic Products, Inc. of California herein referred to as "Assignee" whose mailing address is 1121 South Cleveland Street, Oceanside California 92054 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said improvement in the United States, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the priority benefits of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority-conferring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and reissues thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 16 day of January 20 17, at Oceanside
By: Michael Tverdoch Michael Tverdoch
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California
County of Sun Diego
on 01/16/17 before me, Juny Science Fuentes, Notary Public (Name, Title of the Officer)
personally appeared <u>Michael Tverdoch</u> who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature LIVW Silve July (Seal) Sent Section 2 (Seal)

PATENT REEL: 051190 FRAME: 0941

RECORDED: 12/05/2019